
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON
TARIFFS AND TRADE

Committee on Government Procurement

RESTRICTED

GPR/Spec/14/Add. 5
13 December 1982

Special Distribution

Original: English

STATISTICS FOR 1981 REPORTED UNDER
ARTICLE VI:9 OF THE AGREEMENT

Report by Finland

The delegation of FinLand has submitted its statistical report for 1981.
It is reproduced hereunder.



GPR/Spec/14/Add.5
Page 2

STATISTICS ON PURCHASES IN 1981
(in FIM millions)

Global statistics on estimated value of contracts
awarded both above and below the threshold value
(Article VI:9(a))

Above BelowTotal Threshold Threshold

1. Agricultural Research 8.7 8.7
Centre

2. National Board of 51.2 - 51.2
Navigation

3. Institute of Meteorology 3.1 2.1 1.0

4. Government Printing Centre 32.1 1.4 30.7

5. Ministry of Justice 4.7 4.7

6. Finnish Mint 8.7 5e4 3.3

7. National Board of Aviation 27.2 9.5 17.7

8. National Board of Forestry 16.7 2.3 14.4

9. National Water Administration 6.5 - 6.5
Board

10. National Board of 40.7 - 40.7
Vocational Education

11. Government Fuel Centre 25.5 8.3 17.2

12. Government Margarine Factory 18.6 18.6

13. Government Nutrition Centre 66.6 - 66.6

14. Government Purchasing Centre 1,332.1 404.1 928.0

15. Government Technical Research 33.8 - 33.8
Centre

16. General Headquarters 13.5 2.0 11.5

435.1 1,254.61,689.7GRAND TOTAL



GPR/Spec/1 4/Add. 5
Page 3

(in FIM millions)

Number and total value Total number and
of contracts awarded Country of value of contracts
above the threshold Origin of awarded under each
value, under OPEN AND products of the cases of

Entity SELECTIVE TENDERING purchased Article V:15
PROCEDURES (SINGLE TENDERING
(Article VI:9(b)) PROCEDURES)

(Article VI:9(c))

Product Number Value Number Value
category graph

1 PolrllnR h ri.B--.. - - - - - -

National Board of Navigation

Institute of Meteorology

Government Printing Centre

Ministry of Justice

Finnish Mint

7. National Board of Aviation

8. National Board of Forestry

9. National Water Administration
Board

10, National Board of Vocational

Education

11. Government Fuel Centre

12. Government Margarine Factory

13. Government Nutrition Centre

14. Government Purchasing Centre

15, Government Technical

Research Centre

16. General Headquarters

d I

11

9

18

16
16

16

2.1

1.4 Denmark2

7 5.4 France

Denmark
Finland

4 9.5 United
States

France

Finland

2 2.3 Finland

d

62*

1

1

404.1

2 8.3

*

2 2.0 Norway
Finaland

GRAND TOTAL - 79 424.7 3 10.4

*It is not possible to divide this amount in different groupings of products since it is
mostly a question of so-called general purchasing contracts made on behalf of various
other authorities.

2.

3 .

4.

5.

6 .


