GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

GPR/Spec/14/Add.5 13 December 1982 Special Distribution

Committee on Government Procurement

Original: English

STATISTICS FOR 1981 REPORTED UNDER ARTICLE VI:9 OF THE AGREEMENT

Report by Finland

The delegation of Finland has submitted its statistical report for 1981. It is reproduced hereunder.

STATISTICS ON PURCHASES IN 1981 (in FIM millions)

Global statistics on estimated value of contracts awarded both above and below the threshold value (Article VI:9(a))

		Total	Above Threshold	Below Threshold
1.	Agricultural Research Centre	8.7	-	8.7
2.	National Board of Navigation	51.2	-	51.2
3.	Institute of Meteorology	3.1	2.1	1.0
4.	Government Printing Centre	32.1	1.4	30.7
5.	Ministry of Justice	4.7	- -	4.7
6.	Finnish Mint	8.7	5.4	3.3
7.	National Board of Aviation	27.2	9.5	17.7
8.	National Board of Forestry	16.7	2.3	14.4
9.	National Water Administration Board	6.5	-	6.5
10.	National Board of Vocational Education	40.7	-	40.7
11.	Government Fuel Centre	25.5	8.3	17.2
12.	Government Margarine Factory	18.6	-	18.6
13.	Government Nutrition Centre	66.6	_	66.6
14.	Government Purchasing Centre	1,332.1	404.1	928.0
15.	Government Technical Research Centre	33.8	. -	33.8
16.	General Headquarters	13.5	2.0	11.5
	GRAND TOTAL	1,689.7	435.1	1,254.6

(in FIM millions)

						(in F	IM mill	ions)
	Entity	Number and total value of contracts awarded above the threshold value, under OPEN AND SELECTIVE TENDERING PROCEDURES (Article VI:9(b))			Country of Origin of products purchased	Total number and value of contracts awarded under each of the cases of Article V:15 (SINGLE TENDERING PROCEDURES) (Article VI:9(c))		
		Product category	Number	Value		Para- graph	Number	Value
1.	Agricultural Research Centre	-	-	epast)	**		-	-
2.	National Board of Navigation	-	-	-	-		479	-
3.	Institute of Meteorology	-	-	-	-	d	1	2.1
4.	Government Printing Centre	11	2	1.4	Denmark		-	
5.	Ministry of Justice	-	-	-	-		-	-
6.	Finnish Mint	9	7	5.4	France Denmark Finland		_	· <u>-</u>
7.	National Board of Aviation	18	4.	9.5				-
		16 16			States France Finland			
8.	National Board of Forestry	16	2	2.3	Finland		-	-
9.	National Water Administration Board	-	***	-	-		-	
10.	National Board of Vocational Education	-	-	- .	-		-	-
11.	Government Fuel Centre	-	-	-	-	d	2	8.3
12.	Government Margarine Factory	4.	-	-	-		-	-
13.	Government Nutrition Centre	-	-	-	-		-	==
14.	Government Purchasing Centre	*	62	404.1	*		-	-
15.	Government Technical Research Centre	-	-		-		-	
16.	General Headquarters	1	2	2.0	Norway Finland		-	-
	GRAND TOTAL		79	424.7			3	10.4

^{*}It is not possible to divide this amount in different groupings of products since it is mostly a question of so-called general purchasing contracts made on behalf of various other authorities.